
2024-2025 Queens University of Charlotte Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-19   Conf: 4-14   Home: 6-9   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Weaver , Jordyn 27-24 764 28.3 137-280 .489 2-11 .182 112-148 .757 71 136 207 7.7 76 3 30 59 4 41 388 14.4
12 Wade, Aylesha 29-25 785 27.1 91-271 .336 31-93 .333 48-75 .640 38 60 98 3.4 98 6 70 88 3 27 261 9.0
10 Barreto, Ana 29-27 842 29.0 93-265 .351 39-130 .300 16-23 .696 21 62 83 2.9 32 0 50 42 4 36 241 8.3
03 Mapp, Jermany 29-17 748 25.8 90-243 .370 28-96 .292 29-39 .744 33 63 96 3.3 52 1 31 45 5 20 237 8.2
32 Ward, Kemia 26-20 589 22.7 77-145 .531 0-1 .000 40-77 .519 86 56 142 5.5 90 4 17 40 45 25 194 7.5
22 Colvin, Dayuna 27-12 652 24.1 60-173 .347 0-16 .000 60-87 .690 21 57 78 2.9 73 3 64 78 1 25 180 6.7
05 House, Mikiya 5-0 48 9.6 8-12 .667 3-3 1.000 4-8 .500 7 12 19 3.8 10 0 1 4 3 2 23 4.6
04 Adams, Kaitlyn 20-3 227 11.4 32-75 .427 4-14 .286 19-25 .760 9 38 47 2.4 31 1 10 26 2 15 87 4.4
06 Freire, Magda 28-13 386 13.8 41-100 .410 15-48 .313 9-16 .563 20 39 59 2.1 49 2 19 29 0 20 106 3.8
07 Smith, Shanelle 4-0 41 10.3 4-13 .308 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 3 7 10 2.5 2 0 4 2 1 1 11 2.8
24 Huici, Tiziana 29-1 290 10.0 26-72 .361 3-7 .429 22-32 .688 16 31 47 1.6 47 1 17 21 4 14 77 2.7
11 Mills, Kamara 23-3 195 8.5 21-73 .288 6-43 .140 4-4 1.000 10 16 26 1.1 20 0 10 12 1 8 52 2.3
08 Kopilevech, Tamar 24-0 216 9.0 10-30 .333 1-4 .250 2-8 .250 12 30 42 1.8 25 0 7 14 7 3 23 1.0
01 Lewis, Alyssa 15-0 117 7.8 4-32 .125 3-21 .143 4-6 .667 1 11 12 0.8 5 0 6 10 0 2 15 1.0
Total 29 5900 203.4 694-1784 .389 136-490 .278 371-552 .672 395 676 1071 36.9 610 21 336 486 80 239 1895 65.34
Opponents 29 5900 203.4 687-1574 .436 176-521 .338 481-672 .716 282 756 1038 35.8 530 10 342 542 98 207 2031 70.03

Team Statistics Queens OPP
SCORING 1895 2031
    Points Per Game 65.3 70.0
    Scoring Margin -4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 694-1784 687-1574
    Field Goal Pct .389 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-490 176-521
    3PT FG Pct .278 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 371-552 481-672
    FT Pct .672 .716
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 16.6
REBOUNDS 1071 1038
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 336 342
    Assists Per Game 11.6 11.8
TURNOVERS 486 542
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 18.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 239 207
    Steals Per Game 8.2 7.1
BLOCKS 80 98
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 4,895 11,192
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-326 14-799
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 OT3 Total
Queens (NC) 444 478 441 492 9 6 13 1895
Opponents 498 453 536 509 9 6 11 2031

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Wake Forest L 40-102 916
11/09/24 WESLEYAN (GA) W 97-29 207
11/13/24 WINTHROP L 52-69 948
11/18/24 LONGWOOD L 66-80 207
11/22/24 at USC Upstate W 65-58 178
11/26/24 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 73-57 226
12/02/24 at Presbyterian W 60-47 275
12/07/24 JWU (CHARLOTTE) W 108-55 157
12/09/24 at Kentucky L 45-87 4,193
12/14/24 WESTERN CARO. L 66-82 212
12/20/24 at Gardner-Webb W 99-97 375

* 01/02/25 at FGCU L 58-81 1,540
* 01/04/25 at Stetson L 61-69 214
* 01/08/25 BELLARMINE L 67-71 356
* 01/12/25 CENTRAL ARK. L 57-66 282
* 01/16/25 FGCU L 47-69 184
* 01/18/25 LIPSCOMB L 73-87 211
* 01/23/25 at North Florida W 84-81 279
* 01/25/25 at Jacksonville L 76-83 238
* 01/30/25 at North Ala. L 62-87 1,381
* 02/01/25 at Central Ark. L 50-68 567
* 02/06/25 AUSTIN PEAY W 52-43 385
* 02/08/25 WEST GA. L 49-56 468
* 02/12/25 EASTERN KY. L 62-75 268
* 02/15/25 at Lipscomb L 72-86 316
* 02/20/25 at Austin Peay L 57-66 353
* 02/22/25 STETSON W 75-64 432
* 02/27/25 NORTH ALA. W 59-52 352
* 03/01/25 at West Ga. L 63-64 367

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Queens University of Charlotte Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-6   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Weaver , Jordyn 16-13 442 27.6 79-167 .473 0-5 .000 73-100 .730 49 84 133 8.3 52 3 16 33 1 28 231 14.4
12 Wade, Aylesha 18-14 515 28.6 63-171 .368 24-59 .407 25-38 .658 20 38 58 3.2 67 5 41 49 0 14 175 9.7
03 Mapp, Jermany 18-13 490 27.2 54-148 .365 22-67 .328 17-21 .810 19 28 47 2.6 34 1 18 25 4 13 147 8.2
32 Ward, Kemia 18-12 422 23.4 59-103 .573 0-0 .000 29-54 .537 59 42 101 5.6 60 2 10 20 32 17 147 8.2
10 Barreto, Ana 18-16 524 29.1 48-161 .298 16-69 .232 10-15 .667 10 35 45 2.5 20 0 30 26 1 21 122 6.8
22 Colvin, Dayuna 18-9 472 26.2 40-120 .333 0-11 .000 35-54 .648 15 45 60 3.3 58 2 42 63 1 16 115 6.4
04 Adams, Kaitlyn 12-3 158 13.2 15-44 .341 3-8 .375 13-16 .813 6 21 27 2.3 18 1 4 20 0 9 46 3.8
11 Mills, Kamara 14-3 138 9.9 16-51 .314 4-28 .143 2-2 1.000 8 13 21 1.5 16 0 5 8 1 3 38 2.7
24 Huici, Tiziana 18-1 174 9.7 14-44 .318 2-4 .500 16-19 .842 8 23 31 1.7 30 0 5 8 3 5 46 2.6
06 Freire, Magda 17-6 198 11.6 15-42 .357 5-18 .278 6-11 .545 8 22 30 1.8 24 1 10 14 0 4 41 2.4
08 Kopilevech, Tamar 14-0 73 5.2 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 6 10 16 1.1 10 0 2 4 3 1 13 0.9
01 Lewis, Alyssa 6-0 19 3.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.5
Total 18 3625 201.4 409-1067 .383 76-269 .283 230-338 .680 235 397 632 35.1 390 15 183 284 46 131 1124 62.44
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 417-936 .446 119-342 .348 315-440 .716 162 459 621 34.5 328 7 208 300 69 122 1268 70.44

Team Statistics Queens OPP
SCORING 1124 1268
    Points Per Game 62.4 70.4
    Scoring Margin -8.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 409-1067 417-936
    Field Goal Pct .383 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 76-269 119-342
    3PT FG Pct .283 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-338 315-440
    FT Pct .680 .716
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 17.5
REBOUNDS 632 621
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 34.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 183 208
    Assists Per Game 10.2 11.6
TURNOVERS 284 300
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 131 122
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.8
BLOCKS 46 69
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.8
ATTENDANCE 2,938 5,255
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-326 9-584
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Queens (NC) 300 269 243 300 12 1124
Opponents 331 283 318 327 9 1268

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 at  FGCU L 58-81 1540
01/04/25 at  Stetson L 61-69 214
01/08/25 BELLARMINE L 67-71 356
01/12/25 CENTRAL ARK. L 57-66 282
01/16/25 FGCU L 47-69 184
01/18/25 LIPSCOMB L 73-87 211
01/23/25 at  North Florida W 84-81 279
01/25/25 at  Jacksonville L 76-83 238
01/30/25 at  North Ala. L 62-87 1381
02/01/25 at  Central Ark. L 50-68 567
02/06/25 AUSTIN PEAY W 52-43 385
02/08/25 WEST GA. L 49-56 468
02/12/25 EASTERN KY. L 62-75 268
02/15/25 at  Lipscomb L 72-86 316
02/20/25 at  Austin Peay L 57-66 353
02/22/25 STETSON W 75-64 432
02/27/25 NORTH ALA. W 59-52 352
03/01/25 at  West Ga. L 63-64 367


